DC/DC Package Information
DC/DC Product Series
DC/AC Ring Generator Product Series
Low  Power  Isolated Medium & High  Isolated Others
Customized
 2”x1” 2”x1” 2”x1” 2”x1” 2”x1”    2”x1.6”    2.6”x2”  1.45”x2.28”    2”x1.6”    2.6”x2”  1.45”x2.28”    2”x1.6”    2.6”x2”  1.45”x2.28”    2”x1.6”    2.6”x2”  1.45”x2.28”    2”x1.6”    2.6”x2”  1.45”x2.28” 2.4”x2.28”2.4”x2.28”2.4”x2.28”2.4”x2.28”2.4”x2.28” 3.1”x2.6”3.1”x2.6”3.1”x2.6”3.1”x2.6”3.1”x2.6”                                       2.5”x0.55”                                       2.5”x0.55”                                       2.5”x0.55”                                       2.5”x0.55”                                       2.5”x0.55”
AV10 AG25 AV25 AVQ30-D AVH30 AW30       AVS65-T      AVF500 AVN20B
AG15 AVQ50 AVH             AVS65-Q     AVF700

HG15 HG40HG3
AVQ100
AVQ200
AVF500
AVF700
AVH50-150
AVS65-Q
AVS65-T
AVE200
AVE250
AVH75-D
AVE100-D
AVE50-150
Model numberModel numberModel numberModel numberModel number Vin      Power        Out                                   Efficiency      Package Type     Package Style      L*W*H(mm)           Features                         PageVin      Power        Out                                   Efficiency      Package Type     Package Style      L*W*H(mm)           Features                         PageVin      Power        Out                                   Efficiency      Package Type     Package Style      L*W*H(mm)           Features                         PageVin      Power        Out                                   Efficiency      Package Type     Package Style      L*W*H(mm)           Features                         PageVin      Power        Out                                   Efficiency      Package Type     Package Style      L*W*H(mm)           Features                         Page
HG3-24RNG        24V     3W         75VAC/40mA, 25Hz          60%    1.96'’*2.56'’   Screw fasten   65.0*50.0*8.5        Pin length:8.0mm     75
HG3-48RNG        48V     3W         75VAC/40mA, 25Hz          58%    1.96'’*2.56'’   Screw fasten   65.0*50.0*8.5        Pin length:8.0mm     75
HG15-24RNG        24V     15W         75VAC/200mA, 25Hz        83%    2.6'’*3.1'’   Screw fasten   78.7*66.0*15.2       Pin length:8.0mm     77
HG15-48RNG        48V     15W         75VAC/200mA, 25Hz        84%    2.6'’*3.1'’   Screw fasten   78.7*66.0*15.2       Pin length:8.0mm     77
HG30-48RNG        48V     30W         75VAC/400mA, 25Hz        85%    3.94'’*3.94'’   Screw fasten   100.0*100.0*12.7   Pin length:6.0mm     79
HG30-48RNGN        48V     30W         75VAC/400mA, 25Hz        85%    3.94'’*3.94'’   Screw fasten   100.0*100.0*12.7   Negative logic/Pin length:6.0mm 79
AV30-48RNG        48V     30W         75VAC/400mA, 25Hz        85%    3.94'’*3.94'’   Screw fasten   100.0*100.0*12.7   Pin length:6.0mm     79
HG40-48RNG/95       48V     40W         95VAC/420mA, 25Hz        85%    3.94'’*3.94'’   Screw fasten   100.0*100.0*16.0   Pin length:7.5mm     81
HG75-48RNG        48V     75W         75VAC/1A, 25Hz               85%    3.94'’*3.94'’   Screw fasten   100.0*100.0*16.0   Pin length:7.5mm     83
Ring Generator

Positive logic
    High=on 18Vmin. for 24Vin
36Vmin. for 48Vin
    Low=off 13Vmax. for 24Vin
30Vmax. for 48Vin
Control Current 1 mA max.
HG30-RNG Ring Generator Series
Features
Environmental
Safety
Electrical Specifications
79
InputInputInputInputInput OutputOutputOutputOutputOutput OutputOutputOutputOutputOutput FrequencyFrequencyFrequencyFrequencyFrequency EfficiencyEfficiencyEfficiencyEfficiencyEfficiency ModelModelModelModelModel
VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage CurrentCurrentCurrentCurrentCurrent NumberNumberNumberNumberNumber
24V 75Vac 400mA 25Hz 86% HG30-24RNG
48V 75Vac 400mA 25Hz 86% HG30-48RNG
15
Pin Assignments
1. +Vin 7. NC